

List of Tables

Population.....1
 Foreign-Born Population.....1
 Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin2
 Immigrant Admissions2
 Refugee Population.....2
 Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education3

Population

Year	Total Population
1900	7,268,894
1910	9,113,614
1920	10,385,227
1930	12,588,066
1940	13,479,142
1950	14,830,192
1960	16,782,304
1970	18,236,967
1980	17,558,072
1990	17,990,455
2000	18,976,457
2010	19,541,453
2012	19,570,261

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Foreign-Born Population

Year	Foreign-Born
1900	1,900,425
1910	2,748,011
1920	2,825,375
1930	3,262,278
1940	2,916,645
1950	2,577,105
1960	2,289,314
1970	2,109,776
1980	2,388,938
1990	2,851,861
2000	3,868,133
2010	4,297,612
2012	4,424,370

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin

Region	Population		Share of FB Population		Change, 2000-2010
	2000	2010	2000	2010	
Europe	935,269	822,494	24.2%	19.1%	-12.1%
Asia	924,277	1,161,513	23.9%	27.0%	25.7%
Africa	116,936	158,878	3.0%	3.7%	35.9%
Latin America	1,891,612	2,154,727	48.9%	50.1%	13.9%
Total	3,868,094	4,297,612	-	-	11.1%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Immigrant Admissions

Year	Admissions
2003	89,661
2004	102,390
2005	136,828
2006	180,165
2007	136,739
2008	143,679
2009	150,722
2010	147,999
2011	148,426
2012	149,505
Total	1,386,114

Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics

Refugee Population

Year	Arrivals	Cumulative
1996	12,891	12,891
1997	11,084	23,975
1998	8,141	32,116
1999	10,417	42,533
2000	6,945	49,478
2001	6,984	56,462
2002	2,798	59,260
2003	2,503	61,763
2004	7,860	69,623
2005	7,584	77,207
2006	8,520	85,727
2007	10,046	95,773
2008	9,453	105,226
2009	10,497	115,723
2010	4,559	120,282
2011	3,531	123,813
2012	3,528	127,341

Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education

Year	Foreign Students
1987	51,264
1992	62,053
2010	76,146
2012	82,436

Source: Institute of International Education